
※1 ※1

◮◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ Koya1 ◇ Tenku1 ◪ Koya3 ◪ ◇ ◪ ◪ Tenku3 Koya5 ◪ Koya7 ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪

… ◆5:25 5:06 6:00 7:04 7:14 7:48 8:19 8:42 9:30 10:00 10:02 10:24 11:02 12:00 Dep 12:30 13:00 13:02 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 16:59 17:48 18:08 18:50 19:49 20:48 … Fare

… 5:46 6:15 6:49 7:58 8:08 8:42 9:11 9:27 10:20 10:44 10:53 11:11 11:50 12:48 Arr 13:20 13:43 13:52 14:43 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:21 17:51 18:42 19:03 19:45 20:44 21:39 …

5:38 6:00 6:31 6:50 8:04 8:23 8:45 9:16 9:28 9:53 10:13 10:24 10:46 11:00 11:14 12:05 13:01 Dep 13:29 13:44 14:00 14:44 15:30 15:54 16:25 17:00 17:33 18:06 18:46 19:15 20:01 20:56 21:58 …

6:21 6:44 7:16 7:38 8:50 9:08 9:34 10:01 10:10 10:44 11:00 11:10 11:27 11:53 12:06 13:04 13:44 Arr 14:11 14:22 14:48 15:25 16:20 16:47 17:13 17:48 18:16 18:50 19:32 20:02 20:46 21:40 22:42 … 870

6:26 6:49 7:21 7:43 8:55 9:13 9:39 10:06 10:15 10:49 11:05 11:15 11:32 11:58 12:11 13:09 13:49 Arr 14:16 14:27 14:53 15:30 16:25 16:52 17:18 17:53 18:21 18:55 19:37 20:07 20:51 21:45 22:47 … 1,260

★

6:29 6:52 7:24 7:48 8:21 8:38 9:01 9:19 9:45 10:12 10:21 10:55 11:38 12:04 12:17 13:15 13:55 Dep 14:21 14:32 14:58 15:35 15:56 16:12 16:30 16:57 17:23 17:58 18:26 19:00 19:38 20:08 20:52 21:46 22:48 … Fare

6:35 6:58 7:30 7:54 8:27 8:44 9:07 9:25 9:51 10:18 10:27 11:01 11:44 12:10 12:23 13:21 14:01 〃 14:27 14:38 15:04 15:41 16:02 16:18 16:36 17:03 17:29 18:04 18:32 19:06 19:44 20:14 20:58 21:52 22:54 … 220

6:39 7:02 7:34 7:58 8:31 8:48 9:11 9:29 9:55 10:22 10:31 11:05 11:48 12:14 12:27 13:25 14:05 Dep 14:31 14:42 15:08 15:45 16:06 16:22 16:40 17:07 17:33 18:08 18:36 19:10 19:48 20:18 21:02 … 290

∥ 7:06 7:38 8:02 8:35 8:52 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 〃 14:35 14:46 15:12 15:49 16:10 16:26 16:44 17:11 17:37 18:12 18:40 19:14 ∥ ∥ ∥ … … …

6:46 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 9:15 9:33 9:59 10:26 10:35 11:09 11:52 12:18 12:31 13:29 14:09 〃 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 19:55 20:25 21:09 … … …

… 7:13 7:45 8:09 8:42 8:59 9:22 9:40 10:06 10:33 10:42 11:16 11:59 12:25 12:38 13:36 14:16 Arr 14:42 14:53 15:19 15:56 16:17 16:33 16:51 17:13 17:44 18:19 18:47 19:21 … … … … … … 410

※1

◮  =

★ ★

… … 7:14 7:39 8:12 8:42 8:59 9:25 9:43 10:08 11:18 12:05 12:30 Dep 13:15 14:20 14:42 15:24 15:54 16:05 16:33 17:05 17:25 17:50 18:29 18:50 19:21 … … … Fare

… 6:46 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 〃 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 19:55 20:25 21:09

… 6:47 7:16 7:41 8:14 8:44 9:01 9:27 9:45 10:10 11:20 12:07 12:32 〃 13:17 14:22 14:44 15:26 15:56 16:07 16:35 17:07 17:27 17:52 18:31 18:52 19:23 19:56 20:26 21:10

… 6:51 7:20 7:45 8:18 8:48 9:05 9:31 9:49 10:14 11:24 12:11 12:36 Dep 13:21 14:26 14:48 15:30 16:00 16:11 16:39 17:11 17:31 17:56 18:35 18:56 19:27 20:00 20:30 21:14 220

… 6:55 7:24 7:49 8:22 8:52 9:09 9:35 9:53 10:18 11:28 12:15 12:40 〃 13:25 14:30 14:52 15:34 16:04 16:15 16:43 17:15 17:35 18:00 18:39 19:00 19:31 20:04 20:34 21:18 280

… 7:04 7:35 7:59 8:33 9:03 9:20 9:46 10:04 10:29 11:39 12:26 12:51 Arr 13:36 14:41 15:03 15:45 16:15 16:26 16:54 17:26 17:45 18:11 18:50 19:11 19:42 20:13 20:43 21:27 410

◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ Koya2 Tenku2 ◪ Koya4 ◪ Koya6 Tenku4 ◪ ◪ Koya8 ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪

5:36 6:13 6:44 7:08 7:38 8:02 8:41 9:08 9:25 9:52 11:10 11:18 11:44 12:06 12:15 Dep 13:59 15:25 15:36 15:55 16:20 16:38 16:59 17:39 18:05 18:30 19:02 19:32 20:54 21:40 Fare

5:44 6:22 6:52 7:16 7:46 8:12 8:53 9:18 9:36 10:05 11:20 11:30 11:54 12:15 12:26 〃 14:09 15:39 15:50 16:05 16:33 16:50 17:09 17:52 18:15 18:39 19:10 19:40 21:02 21:48 390

6:24 7:01 7:38 7:55 8:32 8:54 9:37 10:10 10:32 10:54 11:59 12:03 12:30 12:54 13:00 Arr 14:53 16:15 16:33 16:47 17:16 17:23 17:49 18:35 18:55 19:24 19:49 20:20 21:43 22:28

6:30 7:11 7:47 7:59 8:40 9:17 9:41 10:18 10:35 11:05 12:11 12:05 12:36 13:08 13:05 Dep 15:06 16:17 16:46 17:08 17:38 17:25 17:59 18:40 19:10 19:31 19:55 20:23 21:46 22:30

7:23 8:03 8:35 8:47 9:24 10:01 10:24 11:02 11:19 11:49 12:51 12:41 13:19 13:51 13:41 Arr 15:49 16:54 17:31 17:51 18:24 18:04 18:43 19:24 19:55 20:19 20:42 21:06 22:30 23:13

7:25 8:06 8:38 8:50 9:26 10:04 10:26 11:04 11:22 11:51 12:53 12:43 13:22 13:53 13:43 〃 15:52 16:57 17:33 17:54 18:27 18:07 18:46 19:26 19:58 20:22 20:46 21:08 22:33 23:15

7:29 8:10 8:42 8:54 9:30 10:07 10:29 11:07 11:25 11:54 12:56 12:46 13:25 13:56 13:46 〃 15:55 17:01 17:37 17:57 18:30 18:10 18:50 19:30 20:02 20:26 20:50 21:11 22:37 23:18

※1 ※1

◪

◪

   2017.8.26～

690

330

Note: Bus schedules may be disturbed by actual traffic condition.

◪

1,26022:10

16:57 22:14

20:14

15:18 20:23

830

21:05

16:08 21:22

16:51 22:07

　　※Operate when Wed. and Thur. are holiday.

　Dec. to Feb. 　Saturday and holidays only.

5:53

6:04

∥

5:45

5:49

160

Bus Schedule

5:43 10:40 11:39

15:05

15:16

Senjuinbashi(E) ⑥

Nyonindo ②

Koyasan sta. ①

Nankai Koyasan Sta.
℡ 0736-56-2305

Nankai Rinkan Bus
℡ 0736-56-2250

Departing from Kawachinagano (NOT Namba)

Gokurakubashi

Koyasan

∥

15:01

15:46

15:51

Special Train 「TENKU」　Operate schedule　（Koyasan ⇔ Hashimoto）

※Holiday schedule is applied to the term of 30th Dec to 3rd Jan.

 Everyday except Wednesday and Thursday

Koyasan sta. ①

Nyonindo ②

Senjuinbashi(E) ⑥

Ichinohashiguchi ⑩

Okunoinguchi ⑪

Okunoinmae ⑭

　Mar. to Nov.

14:55

8:16

◪

6:29

7:18

7:22

8:11

∥ ∥

10:42 11:41

★＝Small bus

◪　= Change at Hashimoto　

9:00

9:49

11:21

11:27

11:31

∥

11:35

11:42

14:02

14:52

Tengachaya

Shin-Imamiya

◆  =

 Change at Kawachinagano

10:46

10:50 11:49

11:01 12:00

Train Schedule

Hashimoto

12:22 14:52

15:08

16:54

11:36

12:19

16:02

◪

14:57

15:01

Hashimoto

12:25 14:55

Train Schedule

Bus Schedule

◇=Rapid Exp.

Namba

Hashimoto

Gokurakubashi

Koyasan

11:45

14:06

14:49

Koya1～8 ：Ltd.Exp Koya

Namba

Hashimoto

10:35 12:55

10:47 13:07

11:31 13:53

Okunoinmae ⑭

Okunoinguchi ⑪

Ichinohashiguchi ⑩

Koyasan Sta.⇒Okunoin-Mae
Weekdays

Okunoin-Mae⇒Koyasan Sta.
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◪ ◪ Koya1 ◇ Koya3 ◇ ◪ ◪ Koya5 Koya7 ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪

Namba Dep 6:29 7:48 8:42 9:00 10:00 10:24 11:02 12:00 13:00 14:00 16:00 16:59 19:49 20:48 … Fare Okunoin-mae ⑭ Dep 10:50 11:45 12:30 12:45 13:40 15:12 16:20 16:55 Fare Namba Dep 7:48 Fare Namba Dep 7:48 Fare

Hashimoto 〃 7:22 8:45 9:28 9:53 10:46 11:14 12:05 13:01 13:44 14:44 17:00 18:06 20:56 21:58 … 690 Tamagawadori ⑫ 〃 10:51 11:46 12:31 12:46 13:41 15:13 16:21 16:56 140 Hashimoto 〃 8:45 690 Hashimoto 〃 8:45 690

Gokurakubashi 〃 8:11 9:34 10:10 10:44 11:27 12:06 13:04 13:44 14:22 15:25 17:48 18:50 21:40 22:42 … 870 Ichinohashiguchi ⑩ 〃 10:52 11:47 12:32 12:47 13:42 15:14 16:22 16:57 Gokurakubashi 〃 9:34 870 Gokurakubashi 〃 9:34 870

Koyasan Arr 8:16 9:39 10:15 10:49 11:32 12:11 13:09 13:49 14:27 15:30 17:53 18:55 21:45 22:47 … 1,260 Karukayado-mae ⑨ 〃 10:53 11:48 12:33 12:48 13:43 15:15 16:23 16:58 Koyasan Arr 9:39 1,260 Koyasan Arr 9:39 1,260

Rengedani ⑧ 〃 10:54 11:49 12:34 12:49 13:44 15:16 16:24 16:59

Koyasan sta. ① Dep 8:21 9:45 10:21 10:55 11:38 12:17 13:15 13:55 14:32 15:35 17:58 19:00 21:46 22:48 … Fare Odawaradori ⑦ 〃 10:55 11:50 12:35 12:50 13:45 15:17 16:25 17:00 Koyasan sta. ① Dep 9:55 Fare Koyasan sta. ① Dep 9:55 Fare

Nyonindo ② 〃 8:27 9:51 10:27 11:01 11:44 12:23 13:21 14:01 14:38 15:41 18:04 19:06 21:52 22:54 … Senjuinbashi(W) ⑮ Dep 10:56 11:51 12:36 12:51 13:46 15:18 16:26 17:01 Senjuinbashi(W) ⑥ 〃 10:04 290 Senjuinbashi(W) ⑥ 〃 10:04 290

Isshinguchi ③ 〃 8:28 9:52 10:28 11:02 11:45 12:24 13:22 14:02 14:39 15:42 18:05 19:07 21:53 22:55 … Kongobuji-mae ⑯ 〃 10:57 11:52 12:37 12:52 13:47 15:19 16:27 17:02 Okunoin-mae ⑭ 〃 10:09 410 Okunoin-mae ⑭ 〃 10:09 410

Namikirifudo-mae ④ 〃 8:29 9:53 10:29 11:03 11:46 12:25 13:23 14:03 14:40 15:43 18:06 19:08 21:54 22:56 … 250 Reihokan-mae ⑰ 〃 10:58 11:53 12:38 12:53 13:48 15:20 16:28 17:03
Nosegawa village General

information center
〃 10:26 1,020

Nosegawa village General
information center

〃 10:26 1,020

Koya Keisastu-mae⑤ 〃 8:30 9:54 10:30 11:04 11:47 12:26 13:24 14:04 14:41 15:44 18:07 19:09 21:55 22:57 … Kondo-mae ⑱ 〃 10:59 11:54 12:39 12:54 13:49 15:21 16:29 17:04 Gomadanzan Arr 11:00 Gomadanzan Arr 11:00

Senjuinbashi(W) ⑮ Dep 8:31 9:55 10:31 11:05 11:48 12:27 13:25 14:05 14:42 15:45 18:08 19:10 21:56 22:58 … Atago-mae ⑲ 〃 11:00 11:55 12:40 12:55 13:50 15:22 16:30 17:05 　　  〃　　 Dep 11:20 　　  〃　　 Dep 11:20

Kongobuji-mae ⑯ 〃 8:32 9:56 10:32 11:06 11:49 12:28 13:26 14:06 14:43 15:46 18:09 19:11 21:59 23:01 … Benten-mae ⑳ 〃 11:01 11:56 12:41 12:56 13:51 15:23 16:31 17:06 Kirari-Ryujin Arr 11:55 Kirari-Ryujin Arr 11:55

Daitoguchi 〃 8:33 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ … Daimon ㉑ 〃 11:02 11:57 12:42 12:57 13:52 15:24 16:32 17:07 　　  〃　　 Dep 11:55 　　  〃　　 Dep 12:30

Koko-mae 〃 8:34 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ … Daimon South Parking ㉒ Arr 11:07 12:02 12:47 13:02 13:57 15:29 16:37 17:12 340 Kiitanabe sta. Arr 13:18 4,480 Kurisugawa Arr 13:25

Reihokan-mae ⑰ 〃 ∥ 9:57 10:33 11:07 11:50 12:29 13:27 14:07 14:44 15:47 18:10 19:12
…

　　  〃　　 Dep 13:27

Kondo-mae ⑱ 〃 ∥ 9:58 10:34 11:08 11:51 12:30 13:28 14:08 14:45 15:48 18:11 19:13 … Hongu Taisha Mae Arr 14:45 5,000

Atago-mae ⑲ 〃 8:35 9:59 10:35 11:09 11:52 12:31 13:29 14:09 14:46 15:49 18:12 19:14 … … … Daimon South Parking ㉒ Dep 11:18 12:05 12:55 14:53 15:34 16:45 … … Fare

Benten-mae ⑳ 〃 8:36 10:00 10:36 11:10 11:53 12:32 13:30 14:10 14:47 15:50 18:13 19:15 … … … Daimon ㉑ 〃 11:20 12:07 12:57 14:55 15:36 16:47 … … Kiitanabe sta. Dep 8:50 Fare

Daimon ㉑ 〃 8:37 10:01 10:37 11:11 11:54 12:33 13:31 14:11 14:48 15:51 18:14 19:16 … … … Benten-mae ⑳ 〃 11:21 12:08 12:58 14:56 15:37 16:48 … … Kirari-Ryujin Arr 10:25

Daimon South Parking ㉒ Dep 8:41 10:05 10:41 11:15 11:58 12:37 13:35 14:15 14:52 15:55 18:18 19:20 … … … 420 Atago-mae ⑲ 〃 11:22 12:09 12:59 14:57 15:38 16:49 … … 　　  〃　　 Dep 10:25 Hongu Taisha Mae Dep 8:10 Fare

Kondo-mae ⑱ 〃 11:23 12:10 13:00 14:58 15:39 16:50 … … Gomadanzan Arr 10:55 Kurisugawa Arr 9:26

Reihokan-mae ⑰ 〃 11:24 12:11 13:01 14:59 15:40 16:51 … … 　　  〃　　 Dep 11:15 　　  〃　　 Dep 9:30

Daimon South Parking ㉒ Dep 6:21 8:42 10:08 10:41 11:10 12:05 12:45 13:05 13:35 14:00 14:25 15:55 17:15 18:25 19:20 Fare Kongobuji-mae ⑯ 〃 11:25 12:12 13:02 15:00 15:41 16:52 … …
Nosegawa village General

information center
〃 11:42 3,710 Kirari-Ryujin Arr 10:25

Daimon ㉑ 〃 6:23 8:44 10:10 10:43 11:12 12:07 12:47 13:07 13:37 14:02 14:27 15:57 17:17 18:27 19:22 Senjuinbashi(E) ⑥ Dep 11:26 12:13 13:03 15:01 15:42 16:53 … … Okunoin-mae ⑭ Arr 11:59 4,270 　　  〃　　 Dep 10:25

Benten-mae ⑳ 〃 6:24 8:45 10:11 10:44 11:13 12:08 12:48 13:08 13:38 14:03 14:28 15:58 17:18 18:28 19:23 Odawaradori ⑦ 〃 11:27 12:14 13:04 15:02 15:43 16:54 … … Senjuinbashi(W) ⑥ 〃 12:04 4,320 Gomadanzan Arr 10:55

Atago-mae ⑲ 〃 6:25 8:46 10:12 10:45 11:14 12:09 12:49 13:09 13:39 14:04 14:29 15:59 17:19 18:29 19:24 Rengedani ⑧ 〃 11:28 12:15 13:05 15:03 15:44 16:55 … … Koyasan sta. ① 〃 12:20 4,480 　　  〃　　 Dep 11:15

Kondo-mae ⑱ 〃 6:26 8:47 10:13 10:46 11:15 12:10 12:50 13:10 13:40 14:05 14:30 16:00 ∥ 18:30 19:25 Karukayado-mae ⑨ 〃 11:29 12:16 13:06 15:04 15:45 16:56 … … ◪ Nosegawa village General
information center

〃 11:42 4,730

Reihokan-mae ⑰ 〃 6:27 8:48 10:14 10:47 11:16 12:11 12:51 13:11 13:41 14:06 14:31 16:01 ∥ 18:31 19:26 Okunoinguchi ⑪ 〃 11:30 12:17 13:07 15:05 15:46 16:57 … … Koyasan Dep 12:55 Fare Okunoin-mae ⑭ Arr 11:59 5,000

Koko-mae 〃 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 17:20 ∥ ∥ Tamagawadori ⑬ 〃 11:31 12:18 13:08 15:06 15:47 16:58 … … 290 Gokurakubashi 〃 13:07 390 Senjuinbashi(W) ⑥ 〃 12:04 5,000

Daitoguchi 〃 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 17:21 ∥ ∥ Okunoin-mae ⑭ Arr 11:35 12:22 13:12 15:10 15:51 17:02 … … 340 Hashimoto 〃 14:06 830 Koyasan sta. ① 〃 12:20 5,000

Kongobuji-mae ⑯ 〃 6:28 8:49 10:15 10:48 11:17 12:12 12:52 13:12 13:42 14:07 14:32 16:02 17:22 18:32 19:27 Namba Arr 14:55 1,260 Train Schedule ◪

Senjuinbashi(W) ⑮ Dep 6:29 8:50 10:16 10:49 11:18 12:13 12:53 13:13 13:43 14:08 14:33 16:03 17:23 18:33 19:28 Nankai Rinkan Bus Koyasan Dep 12:55 Fare

Koya Keisastu-mae⑤ 〃 6:30 8:51 10:17 10:50 11:19 12:14 12:54 13:14 13:44 14:09 14:34 16:04 17:24 18:34 19:29 Ryujin Bus Gokurakubashi 〃 13:07 390

Namikirifudo-mae ④ 〃 6:31 8:52 10:18 10:51 11:20 12:15 12:55 13:15 13:45 14:10 14:35 16:05 17:25 18:35 19:30 Hashimoto 〃 14:06 830

Isshinguchi ③ 〃 6:32 8:53 10:19 10:52 11:21 12:16 12:56 13:16 13:46 14:11 14:36 16:06 17:26 18:36 19:31 Namba Arr 14:55 1,260

Nyonindo ② 〃 6:33 8:54 10:20 10:53 11:22 12:17 12:57 13:17 13:47 14:12 14:37 16:07 17:27 18:37 19:32 290

Koyasan sta. ① Arr 6:41 9:02 10:28 11:01 11:30 12:25 13:05 13:25 13:55 14:20 14:45 16:15 17:35 18:45 19:40 420

◪ ◪ ◪ Tenku2 ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪

Koyasan Dep 6:44 9:08 10:35 11:10 11:44 12:55 16:20 17:39 19:02 20:14 Fare

Gokurakubashi 〃 6:52 9:18 10:47 11:20 11:54 13:07 16:33 17:52 19:10 20:23 390

Hashimoto 〃 7:47 10:18 11:36 12:11 12:36 14:06 17:38 18:40 19:55 21:22 830

Namba Arr 8:42 11:07 12:25 12:56 13:25 14:55 18:30 19:30 20:50 22:14 1,260

※

15:08

260

14:09 15:18

15:06 16:08

℡0736-56-2250

℡0736-56-2305

◪◪

 Please read the back page.The explanations for the trains are written there.

Koyasan Station

Nankai Rinkan Bus

1,850

2,900

1,850

2,900

3,800
※The bus between Koyasan and Ryujin 

1,700

2,630

2,500

1,410

  　operates from April 1 to November  30.

　Please check the service day in advance.

※The bus between Koyasan and Hongu 

℡0736-56-2250

℡0739-22-2100

   Please check the service day in advance.

380

140

15:55 16:57

160

220

260

13:59

   operates from April 1 to November  30.

160

300

Train Schedule

   Bus Schedule

220

260

3,650

2017.8.26～

Train Schedule

Bus Schedule

Train  Schedule

Bus Schedule   Train Schedule

   Bus Schedule

140

160

220

220

290

340

  Train Schedule

※If you would like to know about Koya Express and Tenku Express  schedule, 

Weekdays

Koyasan⇒Daimon South Parking

Daimon South Parking⇒Koyasan

Daimon South Parking⇒Okunoin-mae

Okunoin-mae⇒Daimon South Parking Koyasan⇔HonguKoyasan⇔Ryujin
Reservation

Required
Reservation

Required

Attention for Exp.Koya 
operating schedule
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※2 ※1 ※2 ※1 ※2 ※1

◮ ◪ ◪ ◪ Tenku51 Koya1 ◪ ◪ Koya3 ◪ Tenku1 Koya5 ◪ ◪ Koya7 ◪ ◪ Tenku3 Koya9 ◪ ◪ Koya11 ◪ ◪ Koya13 ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪

… 5:06 … 6:00 7:00 8:00 8:13 8:36 9:00 9:02 9:23 9:36 10:00 10:02 10:36 11:14 11:00 12:00 12:30 13:00 Dep 13:02 13:30 14:00 14:02 14:30 15:00 15:02 16:00 16:24 17:02 17:24 17:48 18:24 18:47 19:48 20:48 … … … … … … Fare

… 6:15 … 6:51 7:50 8:43 9:04 9:28 9:44 9:50 10:14 10:27 10:43 10:53 11:26 11:57 11:51 12:50 13:20 13:43 Arr 13:52 14:20 14:43 14:52 15:20 15:43 15:52 16:50 17:14 17:53 18:15 18:40 19:15 19:40 20:39 21:39 … … … … … …

5:38 6:18 6:32 6:55 7:55 8:18 8:30 8:46 9:08 9:34 9:48 9:56 10:18 10:32 10:50 11:01 11:30 12:00 12:04 13:01 13:29 13:44 Dep 14:01 14:30 14:45 15:01 15:29 15:45 16:02 16:56 17:18 17:56 18:20 18:47 19:27 19:54 20:55 21:58 … … … … … …

6:21 7:01 7:17 7:42 8:44 9:02 9:14 9:28 10:03 10:18 10:30 10:46 11:04 11:20 11:30 11:44 12:17 12:47 13:03 13:45 14:13 14:25 Arr 14:49 15:23 15:38 15:48 16:17 16:33 16:54 17:45 18:02 18:49 19:06 19:30 20:13 20:37 21:40 22:42 … … … … … … 870

6:26 7:06 7:22 7:47 8:49 9:07 9:19 9:33 10:08 10:23 10:35 10:51 11:09 11:25 11:35 11:49 12:22 12:52 13:08 13:50 14:18 14:30 Arr 14:54 15:28 15:43 15:53 16:22 16:38 16:59 17:50 18:07 18:54 19:11 19:35 20:18 20:42 21:45 22:47 … … … … … … 1,260

★

6:29 7:09 7:25 7:50 8:17 8:39 8:54 9:13 9:25 9:39 10:14 10:29 10:41 10:57 11:15 11:31 11:41 11:55 12:28 12:58 13:14 13:56 14:23 14:35 Dep 14:59 15:33 15:48 15:58 16:27 16:43 17:04 17:53 18:10 18:57 19:15 19:36 20:19 20:47 21:47 22:49 … … … … … … Fare

6:35 7:15 7:31 7:56 8:23 8:45 9:00 9:19 9:31 9:45 10:20 10:35 10:47 11:03 11:21 11:37 11:47 12:01 12:34 13:04 13:20 14:02 14:29 14:41 〃 15:05 15:39 15:54 16:04 16:33 16:49 17:10 17:59 18:16 19:03 19:21 19:42 20:25 20:53 21:53 22:55 … … … … … … 220

6:39 7:19 7:35 8:00 8:27 8:49 9:04 9:23 9:35 9:49 10:24 10:39 10:51 11:07 11:25 11:41 11:51 12:05 12:38 13:08 13:24 14:06 14:33 14:45 Dep 15:09 15:43 15:58 16:08 16:37 16:53 17:14 18:03 18:20 19:07 19:25 19:46 20:57 … … … … … … 290

6:43 7:23 7:39 8:04 8:31 8:53 9:08 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 14:37 14:49 〃 15:13 15:47 16:02 16:12 16:41 16:57 17:18 18:07 18:24 19:11 19:29 ∥ 21:01 … … … … … … …

∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 9:27 9:39 9:53 10:28 10:43 10:55 11:11 11:29 11:45 11:55 12:09 12:42 13:12 13:28 14:10 ∥ ∥ 〃 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 19:53 ∥ … … … … … … …

6:50 7:30 7:41 8:11 8:38 9:00 9:15 9:34 9:46 10:00 10:35 10:50 11:02 11:18 11:36 11:52 12:02 12:16 12:49 13:19 13:35 14:17 14:44 14:56 Arr 15:20 15:54 16:09 16:19 16:48 17:04 17:25 18:14 18:31 19:18 19:36 … 21:08 … … … … … … … 410

　

★

… 7:32 7:53 8:40 9:00 9:18 9:38 9:49 10:05 11:07 11:41 12:07 Dep 13:14 13:23 13:59 14:22 14:44 16:01 16:54 17:07 17:27 18:15 18:34 19:21 19:40 21:08 Fare

… ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 〃 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥

… 7:34 7:55 8:42 9:02 9:20 9:40 9:51 10:07 11:09 11:43 12:09 〃 13:16 13:25 14:01 14:24 14:46 16:03 16:56 17:09 17:29 18:17 18:36 19:23 19:42 21:10

… 7:38 7:59 8:46 9:06 9:24 9:44 9:55 10:11 11:13 11:47 12:13 Dep 13:20 13:29 14:05 14:28 14:50 16:07 17:00 17:13 17:33 18:21 18:40 19:27 19:46 21:14 220

… 7:42 8:03 8:50 9:10 9:28 9:48 9:59 10:15 11:17 11:51 12:17 〃 13:24 13:33 14:09 14:32 14:54 16:11 17:04 17:17 17:37 18:25 18:44 19:31 19:50 21:18 280

… 7:53 8:13 9:01 9:21 9:39 9:59 10:10 10:26 11:28 12:02 12:28 Arr 13:35 13:44 14:20 14:43 15:05 16:22 17:15 17:28 17:48 18:36 18:55 19:42 20:01 21:29 410

◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪
Tenku52 Koya2

◪ ◪
Koya4

◪ ◪
Koya6 Koya8

◪ ◪
Koya10

◪
Tenku4

◪
Koya12

◪
Koya14

◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪

5:36 6:13 6:52 7:17 7:34 7:58 8:53 9:14 9:28 9:54 10:55 11:04 11:20 11:55 12:17 13:11 Dep 14:25 14:58 15:14 15:23 15:38 15:57 16:17 16:33 16:54 17:10 18:02 18:41 19:06 19:50 20:53 21:40 Fare

5:44 6:22 7:05 7:27 7:44 8:08 9:02 9:25 9:39 10:03 11:06 11:16 11:32 12:05 12:26 13:21 〃 14:38 15:07 15:25 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:27 16:43 17:04 17:21 18:12 18:53 19:18 19:59 21:02 21:48 390

6:26 7:04 7:46 8:11 8:26 8:55 9:43 10:04 10:17 10:48 11:47 11:58 12:20 12:55 12:59 13:59 Arr 15:23 15:53 16:01 16:19 16:34 16:50 17:04 17:27 17:39 18:06 18:55 19:36 20:02 20:40 21:42 22:28

6:33 7:09 7:59 8:21 8:46 9:10 9:58 10:10 10:19 11:06 12:11 12:05 13:08 13:05 14:05 Dep 15:31 16:09 16:05 16:32 16:45 17:10 17:06 17:31 17:40 18:11 18:58 19:46 20:22 20:46 21:58 22:30

7:17 7:55 8:43 9:06 9:30 9:55 10:42 10:53 10:56 11:49 12:51 12:41 13:51 13:41 14:41 Arr 16:16 16:55 16:44 17:16 17:30 17:56 17:44 18:17 18:20 18:54 19:42 20:31 21:07 21:32 22:42 23:13

7:20 7:58 8:46 9:09 9:32 9:58 10:44 10:56 10:58 11:52 12:53 12:43 13:53 13:43 14:43 〃 16:18 16:58 16:46 17:18 17:33 17:58 17:46 18:20 18:22 18:57 19:44 20:33 21:09 21:35 22:44 23:15

7:23 8:02 8:50 9:13 9:35 10:02 10:47 10:59 11:02 11:55 12:56 12:46 13:56 13:46 14:46 〃 16:22 17:02 16:50 17:22 17:37 18:02 17:50 18:23 18:26 19:02 19:47 20:37 21:12 21:38 22:47 23:18

※2 ※1 ※1 ※2 ※1

２０１7．8．26．～

◪
6:30 7:24 Namba

8:12 Koyasan

Train Schedule

Bus Schedule

330

※2　Special Train 「TENKU」　Operate schedule　（Koyasan ⇔ Hashimoto）

690

7:23 Hashimoto

8:07 Gokurakubashi

7:20 8:15 Hashimoto

Koyasan sta. ①

Nyonindo ②

Okunoinmae ⑭

Okunoinguchi ⑪

Ichinohashiguchi ⑩

Senjuinbashi(E) ⑥

※TENKU 51・52 operate only on sat. and Hoidays ｆrom Mar. to Nov. 

★＝Small bus ※Holiday schedule is applied to the term of 30th Dec to 3rd Jan.

5:46 6:50 8:11 10:38

Nankai Koyasan Sta.
℡ 0736-56-2305         end of February and from 1st Dec to 29th Dec. 　　　　　※Operate when Wed. and Thur. are holiday.

◮　=
Change at

Kawachinagano
Koya1～14 ：
Ltd.Exp Koya

                   Koya1 is served only from Namba to Hashimoto as Rinkan51 on above period. 　Dec. to Feb. 　Saturday and holidays only. Nankai Rinkan Bus
℡ 0736-56-2250

◪　=
Change at
Hashimoto

◇=Rapid Exp.
※1  Koya 1.2.7.8.13.14= Out of service from the beginning of January to

　Mar. to Nov.
 Everyday except Wednesday and Thursday

19:53

160

5:48 6:52 8:13 10:40

15:30 …

∥ ∥ ∥ ∥

Okunoinmae ⑭

Okunoinguchi ⑪

Ichinohashiguchi ⑩

19:58

5:56 7:00 8:21 10:48 15:40

15:32 19:54

5:52 6:56 8:17 10:44 15:36Senjuinbashi(E) ⑥

Nyonindo ②

◪
Train Schedule

◪

20:02

6:07 7:11 8:32 10:59 15:51 20:11

Tenku2

Koyasan sta. ①

◪ ◪ ◪

8:48 Gokurakubashi 20:2510:33 11:54 13:07 17:48

8:35 Koyasan 20:1317:36

14:10

830

9:34 Hashimoto 21:25

11:179:28 Hashimoto 21:0412:29 13:53 18:2914:53

15:0611:36 18:34

Note: Bus schedules may be disturbed by actual traffic condition.

22:12

10:25 Namba 22:16

12:22

22:09

1,26010:21 Shin-Imamiya

10:19

12:25 13:25 14:56

12:19 15:49 19:20

15:52 19:22

15:55 19:26

13:22 14:53

※2

Bus Schedule

Tengachaya

11:20 12:25

∥ ∥

11:22 12:27

11:26

12:36 14:08

13:19 14:51

                   Koya14 is served only from Hashimotro to Namba as Rinkan52 on above period.

16:32

15:19 16:43

10:18 11:44 12:55

◪

16:22

∥ ∥

15:00 16:24

15:04 16:2812:31

11:30 12:35

11:41 12:46

14:58

15:08

∥

14:00

Koyasan Sta.⇒Okunoin-Mae

Okunoin-Mae⇒Koyasan Sta.

Weekends/Holidays
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◪ Koya1 Koya3 Koya5 ◪ ◪ ◪ Koya9 ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪ Koya1 Tenku3 Koya1 Tenku3

Namba Dep 6:30 8:00 9:00 10:00 10:36 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:02 15:02 16:24 18:24 19:48 20:48 … … Fare Okunoin-mae ⑭ Dep 10:53 11:25 11:57 12:20 12:53 13:38 14:48 15:24 16:14 Fare Namba Dep 8:00 12:30 Fare Namba Dep 8:00 12:30 Fare

Hashimoto 〃 7:23 8:46 9:48 10:50 11:30 12:04 13:01 13:44 15:01 16:02 17:18 19:27 20:55 21:58 … … 690 Tamagawadori ⑫ 〃 10:54 11:26 11:58 12:21 12:54 13:39 14:49 15:25 16:15 140 Hashimoto 〃 8:46 13:29 690 Hashimoto 〃 8:46 13:29 690

Gokurakubashi 〃 8:07 9:28 10:30 11:30 12:17 13:03 13:45 14:25 15:48 16:54 18:02 20:13 21:40 22:42 … … 870 Ichinohashiguchi ⑩ 〃 10:55 11:27 11:59 12:22 12:55 13:40 14:50 15:26 16:16 Gokurakubashi 〃 9:28 14:13 870 Gokurakubashi 〃 9:28 14:13 870

Koyasan Arr 8:12 9:33 10:35 11:35 12:22 13:08 13:50 14:30 15:53 16:59 18:07 20:18 21:45 22:47 … … 1,260 Karukayado-mae ⑨ 〃 10:56 11:28 12:00 12:23 12:56 13:41 14:51 15:27 16:17 Koyasan Arr 9:33 14:18 1,260 Koyasan Arr 9:33 14:18 1,260

※
Rengedani ⑧ 〃 10:57 11:29 12:01 12:24 12:57 13:42 14:52 15:28 16:18

※ ※ ※ ※

Koyasan sta. ① Dep 8:17 9:39 10:41 11:41 12:28 13:14 13:56 14:35 15:58 17:04 18:10 20:19 21:47 22:49 … … Fare Odawaradori ⑦ 〃 10:58 11:30 12:02 12:25 12:58 13:43 14:53 15:29 16:19 Koyasan sta. ① Dep 9:55 14:20 Fare Koyasan sta. ① Dep 9:55 14:20 Fare

Nyonindo ② 〃 8:23 9:45 10:47 11:47 12:34 13:20 14:02 14:41 16:04 17:10 18:16 20:25 21:53 22:55 … … Senjuinbashi （W）⑮ Dep 10:59 11:31 12:03 12:26 12:59 13:44 14:54 15:30 16:20 Senjuinbashi(W) ⑥ 〃 10:04 14:29 290 Senjuinbashi(W) ⑥ 〃 10:04 14:29 290

Isshinguchi ③ 〃 8:24 9:46 10:48 11:48 12:35 13:21 14:03 14:42 16:05 17:11 18:17 20:26 21:54 22:56 … … Kongobuji-mae ⑯ 〃 11:00 11:32 12:04 12:27 13:00 13:45 14:55 15:31 16:21 Okunoin-mae ⑭ 〃 10:09 14:34 410 Okunoin-mae ⑭ 〃 10:09 14:34 410

Namikirifudo-mae ④ 〃 8:25 9:47 10:49 11:49 12:36 13:22 14:04 14:43 16:06 17:12 18:18 20:27 21:55 22:57 … … 250 Reihokan-mae ⑰ 〃 11:01 11:33 12:05 12:28 13:01 13:46 14:56 15:32 16:22
Nosegawa village General

information center
〃 10:26 14:51 1,020

Nosegawa village General
information center

〃 10:26 14:51 1,020

Koya Keisastu-mae ⑤ 〃 8:26 9:48 10:50 11:50 12:37 13:23 14:05 14:44 16:07 17:13 18:19 20:28 21:56 22:58 … … Kondo-mae ⑱ 〃 11:02 11:34 12:06 12:29 13:02 13:47 14:57 15:33 16:23 Gomadanzan Arr 11:00 15:25 Gomadanzan Arr 11:00 15:25

Senjuinbashi(W) ⑮ Dep 8:27 9:49 10:51 11:51 12:38 13:24 14:06 14:45 16:08 17:14 18:20 20:29 21:57 22:59 … … Atago-mae ⑲ 〃 11:03 11:35 12:07 12:30 13:03 13:48 14:58 15:34 16:24 　　  〃　　 Dep 11:20 15:50 　　  〃　　 Dep 11:20 15:50

Kongobuji-mae ⑯ 〃 8:28 9:50 10:52 11:52 12:39 13:25 14:07 14:46 16:09 17:15 18:21 20:32 22:00 23:02 … … Benten-mae ⑳ 〃 11:04 11:36 12:08 12:31 13:04 13:49 14:59 15:35 16:25 Kirari-Ryujin Arr 11:55 16:25 Kirari-Ryujin Arr 11:55 16:25

Daitoguchi 〃 8:29 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ … … … … … Daimon ㉑ 〃 11:05 11:37 12:09 12:32 13:05 13:50 15:00 15:36 16:26 　　  〃　　 Dep 11:55 16:35 　　  〃　　 Dep 12:30 16:30

Koko-mae 〃 8:30 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ … … … … … Daimon South Parking ㉒ Arr 11:10 11:42 12:14 12:37 13:10 13:55 15:05 15:41 16:31 340 Kiitanabe sta. Arr 13:18 17:58 4,480 Kurisugawa Arr 13:25 17:25

Reihokan-mae ⑰ 〃 ∥ 9:51 10:53 11:53 12:40 13:26 14:08 14:47 16:10 17:16 18:22 … … … … … 　　  〃　　 Dep 13:27 17:37

Kondo-mae ⑱ 〃 ∥ 9:52 10:54 11:54 12:41 13:27 14:09 14:48 16:11 17:17 18:23 … … … … … Hongu Taisha Mae Arr 14:45 18:53 5,000

Atago-mae ⑲ 〃 8:31 9:53 10:55 11:55 12:42 13:28 14:10 14:49 16:12 17:18 18:24 … … … … … Daimon South Parking ㉒ Dep 11:05 12:05 12:53 13:38 14:22 15:10 … … … Fare

Benten-mae ⑳ 〃 8:32 9:54 10:56 11:56 12:43 13:29 14:11 14:50 16:13 17:19 18:25 … … … … … Daimon ㉑ 〃 11:07 12:07 12:55 13:40 14:24 15:12 … … … Kiitanabe sta. Dep 8:50 13:35 Fare

Daimon ㉑ 〃 8:33 9:55 10:57 11:57 12:44 13:30 14:12 14:51 16:14 17:20 18:26 … … … … … Benten-mae ⑳ 〃 11:08 12:08 12:56 13:41 14:25 15:13 … … … Kirari-Ryujin Arr 10:25 14:52

Daimon South Parking ㉒ Arr 8:37 9:59 11:01 12:01 12:48 13:34 14:16 14:55 16:18 17:24 18:30 … … … … … 420 Atago-mae ⑲ 〃 11:09 12:09 12:57 13:42 14:26 15:14 … … … 　　  〃　　 Dep 10:25 14:55 Hongu Taisha Mae Dep 8:10 12:40 Fare

Kondo-mae ⑱ 〃 11:10 12:10 12:58 13:43 14:27 15:15 … … … Gomadanzan Arr 10:55 15:25 Kurisugawa Arr 9:26 13:56

Reihokan-mae ⑰ 〃 11:11 12:11 12:59 13:44 14:28 15:16 … … … 　　  〃　　 Dep 11:15 15:45 　　  〃　　 Dep 9:30 14:00

Daimon South Parking ㉒ Dep 6:25 8:40 10:04 11:15 11:47 12:19 12:42 13:18 13:59 14:59 15:48 16:24 16:38 17:28 18:32 … Fare Kongobuji-mae ⑯ 〃 11:12 12:12 13:00 13:45 14:29 15:17 … … …
Nosegawa village General

information center
〃 11:42 16:12 3,710 Kirari-Ryujin Arr 10:25 14:55

Daimon ㉑ 〃 6:27 8:42 10:06 11:17 11:49 12:21 12:44 13:20 14:01 15:01 15:50 16:26 16:40 17:30 18:34 … Senjuinbashi （Ｅ ）⑥ Dep 11:13 12:13 13:01 13:46 14:30 15:18 … … … Okunoin-mae ⑭ Arr 11:59 16:29 4,270 　　  〃　　 Dep 10:25 14:55

Benten-mae ⑳ 〃 6:28 8:43 10:07 11:18 11:50 12:22 12:45 13:21 14:02 15:02 15:51 16:27 16:41 17:31 18:35 … Odawaradori ⑦ 〃 11:14 12:14 13:02 13:47 14:31 15:19 … … … Senjuinbashi(W) ⑥ 〃 12:04 16:34 4,320 Gomadanzan Arr 10:55 15:25

Atago-mae ⑲ 〃 6:29 8:44 10:08 11:19 11:51 12:23 12:46 13:22 14:03 15:03 15:52 16:28 16:42 17:32 18:36 …  Rengedani ⑧ 〃 11:15 12:15 13:03 13:48 14:32 15:20 … … … Koyasan sta. ① 〃 12:20 16:50 4,480 　　  〃　　 Dep 11:15 15:45

Kondo-mae ⑱ 〃 6:30 8:45 10:09 11:20 11:52 12:24 12:47 13:23 14:04 15:04 15:53 16:29 16:43 17:33 18:37 … Karukayado-mae ⑨ 〃 11:16 12:16 13:04 13:49 14:33 15:21 … … … ◪ Koya14
Nosegawa village General

information center
〃 11:42 16:12 4,730

Reihokan-mae ⑰ 〃 6:31 8:46 10:10 11:21 11:53 12:25 12:48 13:24 14:05 15:05 15:54 16:30 16:44 17:34 18:38 … Okunoinguchi ⑪ 〃 11:17 12:17 13:05 13:50 14:34 15:22 … … … Koyasan Dep 12:55 16:54 Fare Okunoin-mae ⑭ Arr 11:59 16:29 5,000

Koko-mae 〃 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ … Tamagawadori ⑬ 〃 11:18 12:18 13:06 13:51 14:35 15:23 … … … 290 Gokurakubashi 〃 13:07 17:04 390 Senjuinbashi(W) ⑥ 〃 12:04 16:34 5,000

Daitoguchi 〃 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ … Okunoin-mae ⑭ Arr 11:22 12:22 13:10 13:55 14:39 15:27 … … … 340 Hashimoto 〃 14:08 17:40 830 Koyasan sta. ① 〃 12:20 16:50 5,000

Kongobuji-mae ⑯ 〃 6:32 8:47 10:11 11:22 11:54 12:26 12:49 13:25 14:06 15:06 15:55 16:31 16:45 17:35 18:39 20:32 Namba Arr 14:56 18:26 1,260 Train Schedule ◪ Koya14

Senjuinbashi(W) ⑮ Dep 6:33 8:48 10:12 11:23 11:55 12:27 12:50 13:26 14:07 15:07 15:56 16:32 16:46 17:36 18:40 20:33
※

Koyasan Dep 12:55 16:54 Fare

Koya Keisastu-mae ⑤ 〃 6:34 8:49 10:13 11:24 11:56 12:28 12:51 13:27 14:08 15:08 15:57 16:33 16:47 17:37 18:41 20:34 Nankai Rinkan Bus Gokurakubashi 〃 13:07 17:04 390

Namikirifudo-mae ④ 〃 6:35 8:50 10:14 11:25 11:57 12:29 12:52 13:28 14:09 15:09 15:58 16:34 16:48 17:38 18:42 20:35  Ryujin Bus Hashimoto 〃 14:08 17:40 830

Isshinguchi ③ 〃 6:36 8:51 10:15 11:26 11:58 12:30 12:53 13:29 14:10 15:10 15:59 16:35 16:49 17:39 18:43 20:36 Namba Arr 14:56 18:26 1,260

Nyonindo ② 〃 6:37 8:52 10:16 11:27 11:59 12:31 12:54 13:30 14:11 15:11 16:00 16:36 16:50 17:40 18:44 20:37 290
※

Koyasan sta. ① Arr 6:45 9:00 10:24 11:35 12:07 12:39 13:02 13:38 14:19 15:19 16:08 16:44 16:58 17:48 18:52 20:45 420

◪ Tenku52 ◪ Tenku2 Koya6 ◪ Koya8 ◪ ◪ ◪ Koya12 Koya14 ◪ ◪ ◪ ◪

Koyasan Dep 6:52 9:14 10:55 11:44 12:17 12:55 13:11 14:00 14:25 15:23 16:17 16:54 17:10 18:02 19:06 20:53 Fare

Gokurakubashi 〃 7:05 9:25 11:06 11:54 12:26 13:07 13:21 14:10 14:38 15:37 16:27 17:04 17:21 18:12 19:18 21:02 390

Hashimoto 〃 7:59 10:10 12:11 12:36 13:05 14:08 14:05 15:06 15:31 16:32 17:06 17:40 18:11 18:58 20:22 21:58 830

Namba Arr 8:50 10:59 12:56 13:25 13:46 14:56 14:46 15:55 16:22 17:22 17:50 18:26 19:02 19:47 21:12 22:47 1,260

※ ※ ※

3,650

300

Koyasan Station

Nankai Rinkan Bus

2,500

℡0736-56-2250

2,630

℡0739-22-2100

160

140

1,410

260

160

1,8501,850

2,900

Train Schedule

2017.8.26～

  　operates from April 1 to November  30.

　Please check the service day in advance.

3,800

2,900

　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　

※The bus between Koyasan and Hongu 

1,700

220

290

340

380

※The bus between Koyasan and Ryujin 

   operates from April 1 to November  30.

   Please check the service day in advance.

Train Schedule

Bus Schedule

220

Bus Schedule

Train Schedule

Bus Schedule Train Schedule

Train Schedule

※If you would like to know about Koya Express and Tenku Express  schedule, 

℡0736-56-2305

℡0736-56-2250

Bus Schedule

260

220

160

   Please read the back page.The explanations for the trains are written there.

260

140
220

Weekends/Holidays

Reservation

Required
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Attention for Exp.Koya 
operating scheduleKoyasan⇒Daimon South Parking

Daimon South Parking⇒Koyasan

Okunoin-mae⇒Daimon South Parking

Daimon South Parking⇒Okunoin-mae

Koyasan⇔Ryujin Koyasan⇔Hongu


